CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION BY-LAW # 16–12-906

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/CLERK OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION.

WHEREAS Section 229 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001 provides that the Council may appoint a Chief Administrative Officer.

AND WHEREAS Section 228(1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001 provides that the Council shall appoint a Clerk.

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Township of Whitewater Region feels it appropriate to set out such appointments in a By-Law.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region enacts as follows:

- 1. That Robert Tremblay is hereby appointed Chief Administrative Officer for the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region.
- 2. That Robert Tremblay is hereby appointed Clerk for the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region.
- 3. Bylaw 16-06-875 is hereby repealed as of December 19, 2016
- This By-Law shall be deemed to take effect on December 19, 2016 and shall remain in force until repealed by Council.

READ a first time, a second time and finally passed this third reading this 7 day of December 2016.

CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION BY-LAW # 16–12-906

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/CLERK OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION.

WHEREAS Section 229 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001 provides that the Council may appoint a Chief Administrative Officer.

AND WHEREAS Section 228(1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001 provides that the Council shall appoint a Clerk.

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Township of Whitewater Region feels it appropriate to set out such appointments in a By-Law.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region enacts as follows:

- 1. That Robert Tremblay is hereby appointed Chief Administrative Officer for the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region.
- 2. That Robert Tremblay is hereby appointed Clerk for the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region.
- 3. Bylaw 16-06-875 is hereby repealed as of December 19, 2016
- This By-Law shall be deemed to take effect on December 19, 2016 and shall remain in force until repealed by Council.

READ a first time, a second time and finally passed this third reading this 7 day of December 2016.

MAYOR

Clark